VDOE Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI) Team Training

VDOE has been training TBI school division/regional teams since 2011. The teams’ mission is to meet the need of students with Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI).  This includes students who have suffered from concussions which by definition is a mild TBI.  Virginia currently has TBI teams in all eight superintendent’s regions. The list of division/regional teams are below along with contact information.
	Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI) Teams by Superintendent’s Regions

	

	Region I

	Division
	Contact Information

	Prince George 
	Zetta Ethington zethington@pgs.k12.va.us 

	Hanover 
	Diane Brown dbrown@hcps4.hanover.k12.va.us 

	Richmond City
	Michelle Boyd mboyd@richmond.k12.va.us 

	Region II

	Division
	Contact Information

	Portsmouth 
	Ellen Giordano ellen.giordano@pps.k12.va.us 

	Norfolk 
	Donna Kinney Dkinney@nps.k12.va.us

	Region II Collaborative (Newport News, York, Williamsburg-James City, Chesapeake, Virginia Beach, Suffolk) 
	Mrs. Harriette Law harriette.law@cpschools.com (Chesapeake)
Daisy B. Wood Daisy.Wood@VBSchools.com (Virginia Beach)

	Region II (Hampton, Newport News, Poquoson City) 
	Doris Feltman Doris.Feltman@poquoson.k12.va.us 

	Region III

	Division
	Contact Information

	Gloucester 
	Fran Goforth  FGoforth@gc.k12.va.us 

	Stafford 
	Dr. Susan Clark sclark@staffordschools.net 

	Region IV

	Division
	Contact Information

	Fairfax (three different teams) 
	Katie Perrin kiperrin@fcps.edu
John Reynolds JDReynolds@fcps.edu 

	Arlington 
	Murphy, Kristi kristi.murphy@apsva.us 

	Frederick 
	Lynette Johnson JOHNSONL@frederick.k12.va.us (

	Northwestern Regional Educational Program in Winchester 
	Ralph Reese reeser@frederick.k12.va.us  

	Loudoun 
	Mary Kearney  Mary.Kearney@lcps.org 

	Orange County 
	Aylor, Susan saylor@ocss-va.org 

	Region V

	Division
	Contact Information

	Rockingham County
	Rebecca Hill-Shifflett rhillshifflett@rockingham.k12.va.us 

	Amherst/Lynchburg Collaborative
	Jim Gallagher jgallagher@amherst.k12.va.us Wyllys VanDerwerker vanderwerkerwd@lcsedu.net 

	Staunton City 
	Dr. Jelisa Coltrane Wolfe
jwolfe@staunton.k12.va.us 

	Region VI

	Division
	Contact Information

	Region VI Collaborative Team (Roanoke City, Alleghany, Danville City, Covington, Franklin County, Patrick County and Henry County) 
	Rita W. Willis rwillis@rcps.info (Roanoke City)
Dr. Elizabeth Heath eheath@alleghany.k12.va.us (Alleghany County)
Andy Thacker jthacker@mail.dps.k12.va.us (Danville City)
Gwen Adkins gwen.adkins@frco.k12.va.us (Franklin County)
Ann Fulcher ann.fulcher@patrick.k12.va.us (Patrick County)
Rebecca Wells rwells@henry.k12.va.us (Henry County) 

	Montgomery
	Dr. Pat Nelson patnelson@mcps.org

	Roanoke County
	Dr. Jessica McClung jmcclung@rcs.k12.va.us

	Region VII

	Division
	Contact Information

	Wise 
	Jerrie Adams jadams@wise.k12.va.us 
Lisa Robinette lrobinette@wise.k12.va.us 

	Region VIII

	Halifax 
	Jeffrey Davis jldavis@halifax.k12.va.us 

	Greensville 
	Mary Wellman mwellman@gcps1.com



These team trainings are based on a model outlined by The U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, HRSA document, “Building Capacity of Educators to Serve Students with TBI:  A Regional Team Approach” (2004). The model calls for careful selections of team members, training over a period of several months, long-term mentoring, and on-going support.  This comprehensive approach is designed to assure that training will carry over into classroom practices that have a positive impact on students. 
For further information about training for division/regional teams, please contact Deborah Johnson at (804) 371-2725 or deborah.johnson@doe.virginia.gov.

